PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4060539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK T. HEERY	06/25/2014
JOHN P. FIELD	06/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIBER DYNAMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	200 SOUTH WEST POINT AVENUE	
City:	HIGH POINT	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15270766	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)654-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 815-633-5300

Email: RockMail@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN P.C.

Address Line 1: 2215 PERRYGREEN WAY
Address Line 4: ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12270-DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BAIMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Baima/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=12270-DIVAssignmenttoFiberDynamics#page1.tif source=12270-DIVAssignmenttoFiberDynamics#page2.tif source=12270-DIVAssignmenttoFiberDynamics#page3.tif

PATENT 504013882 REEL: 039804 FRAME: 0432

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 12270
For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For; [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Patrick T. Heery	("ASSIGNOR")
	(Type or print name(s) of	ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies)	mana and a contra	
who own the invention)	714 Dorado Circle	
		55
	(Address)	
	US	••••
	(Nationality)	ı
ASSIGNOR:	John P. Field	("ASSIGNOR")
	(Type or print name(s) of	ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies)	0000 C E 1 4	T 4 \$178\$
who own the invention)		East Wind
		•
	(Address)	
	US	
	(Nationality)	•
	on or entity to whom invent and this was recorded	ion was previously assigned in PTO add the following)
Reel		
Frame		***************************************
hereby sells, assign	s and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
	Fiber Dynami	ics, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE")
	200 Couch W.	est Point Avenue
	AVV BUUULIYY	PROFILE LEF MINNO
		NC 27260
and the successors,	High Point,	

PATENT REEL: 039804 FRAME: 0433

(complete one of the following)

(comprese one of the following)
[X] the entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box it foreign rights are also to be assigned)
(V) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Meltblown-Spunbonded-Meltblown Laminated Fabric
(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and which is found in
(a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) II II S patent application executed on
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as
named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this
invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the
filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c) [X] U.S. application serial no. 13/585,907 filed on August 15, 2012.
(d) [] U.S. patent noissued
[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
(e) [] and any legal equivalent increof it a foreign country, more and
claim priority
y v Present to absolve for gold invention by the above
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above
application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to
letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or
encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with
this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be
provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention
and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to
ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or
proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or
proceeding related thereto and will brombing excente and don'to to the total

PATENT REEL: 039804 FRAME: 0434

15671092

its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand the date indicated

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

(Date)

\[
\sum_{\text{Date}} 25, 2014
\]
(Date)

\[
\sum_{\text{Date}} 25, 20/4
\]
(Date)

CAR Phil

15671092

RECORDED: 09/20/2016

3

PATENT REEL: 039804 FRAME: 0435